Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: April 2, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges!
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB
Case Number

UI-00796
UI-00972
UI-00757
UI-02568
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ

Case Number
UI-01339

UI-01307

UI-01425

Timeliness to the ALJ

Case Number
UI-00756

Timeliness of Protest to Agency
Case Number

UI-01213

Claimant

Samantha Fuller
Laura Hatch (2 Cases)
Cindy Petz

Cory Nye

Claimant

Jacoby Armstrong
Fabian Cartagena Alas
Robert Hatridge

Claimant

Cindy Petz

Claimant

Ricky Giberson

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Employer

Budreau Veterinary Clinic PC

Mayflower Inc

Engineered Seal Products Inc

Employer

Amp Construction & Landscaping LL

The Ambassador Sidney Inc

Employer

Mayflower Home Inc

Employer
City of Fairfield
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Recordings to the Board

Case Number
UI-00899
UI-01172
UI-01268
UI-00546
UI-01112
UI-00852

UI-01482
UI-01483

UI-01293
UI-01166
Rehearing Requests

Case Number
UI-00644
UI-10400

UI-00588
PERA Cases Ready to Schedule
Case Number

102992

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Claimant
Bradley Azzaline
Mitch Golafshar
Melanie Hinders
Matthew Holm
Wallace Scott
Joseph Vannatta

Deanna Kraus (2 Cases)

Erin Studer

Iriandis Suarez Ruiz

Claimant
Donald Johnston
Jacob Lee

Justin Wallace

Petitioner

Fremont County

Employer

Iowa Beverage Systems Inc
Reno Enterprises Inc

Kwik trip Inc

Parco LTD
Cherokee Comm Sch Dist

CSL Moline MC LLC

Community Health Care Inc

M.G. Waldbaum Company

Employer
Kwik Trip Inc

Pittman & Company LL.C
Joshua Joe Martin

Employer

Teamsters Local 238

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
the front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines 1A 50021.
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