# **Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda**

Date and Time: April 2, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

**Location:** Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges<sup>1</sup> 6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

### **AGENDA ITEMS:**

- 1. Approval of Minutes
- 2. Unfinished Business
- 3. New Business:

#### **Timeliness to the EAB**

Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-00796	Samantha Fuller	Budreau Veterinary Clinic PC
UI-00972	Laura Hatch (2 Cases)	
UI-00757	Cindy Petz	Mayflower Inc
UI-02568	Cory Nye	Engineered Seal Products Inc
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ		
Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-01339	Jacoby Armstrong	
UI-01307	Fabian Cartagena Alas	Amp Construction & Landscaping LL
UI-01425	Robert Hatridge	The Ambassador Sidney Inc
Timeliness to the ALJ		
Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-00756	Cindy Petz	Mayflower Home Inc
Timeliness of Protest to Agency		
Case Number	Claimant	Employer
UI-01213	Ricky Giberson	City of Fairfield

<sup>1</sup> Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

#### **Recordings to the Board**

8		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-00899	Bradley Azzaline	Iowa Beverage Systems Inc
UI-01172	Mitch Golafshar	Reno Enterprises Inc
UI-01268	Melanie Hinders	Kwik trip Inc
UI-00546	Matthew Holm	
UI-01112	Wallace Scott	Parco LTD
UI-00852	Joseph Vannatta	Cherokee Comm Sch Dist
UI-01482 UI-01483	Deanna Kraus (2 Cases)	CSL Moline MC LLC
UI-01293	Erin Studer	Community Health Care Inc
UI-01166	Iriandis Suarez Ruiz	M.G. Waldbaum Company
<b>Rehearing Requests</b>		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-00644	Donald Johnston	Kwik Trip Inc
UI-10400	Jacob Lee	Pittman & Company LLC
UI-00588	Justin Wallace	Joshua Joe Martin
PERA Cases Ready to Schedule		
Case Number	Petitioner	Employer
102992	Fremont County	Teamsters Local 238

## 4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or the front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021. Last Updated: March 31, 2025